

Surinder Kumar Vs. State

BA/270/2018

Present: Sh. Sunil Agnihotri, Advocate counsel for applicant/accused.
Sh. HS Kahlon, APP for State

ASI Kewal Singh of P.S Mandi Gobindgarh has come present and has stated that accused has joined the investigation on 12.4.2018 and his custodial interrogation is not required in this case. In view of the statement so suffered by the investigating officer, the interim anticipatory bail, which has since been granted to the accused vide order dated 9.4.2018 is hereby made absolute. File be consigned to the record room after due compilation.

(Navjot Kaur)
ADJ/ASJ/Spl.Judge/FGS
UID No.PB0067

Date of Order:16.4.2018

Harwinder Singh
Stenographer-III