

State Vs. Ramu BA 270-19

Present: None for applicant.

Sh. H.S. Rakkar, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

None has appeared on behalf of the applicant despite calling the case at repeated intervals. It is 2:15 P.M. As such, the application is dismissed for want of prosecution. File be consigned to the Record Room.

Pronounced.

On: 08.02.2019

(Vivek Puri)
Sessions Judge,
SAS Nagar (Mohali)

UID No.PB0016

Suresh Kumar
Stenographer Grade-II